506747387 07/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANCE R. LINDSAY	06/24/2021
L. ANDREW GIBSON	06/24/2021
CHRISTOPHER L. BROWN	06/30/2021
DAVID G. LANDON	06/24/2021
EDWIN R. TWITCHELL	06/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1025 WEST NASA BLVD.
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17365910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com,jescamilla@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/L3
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20125.86

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. LAVAR OLDHAM

SIGNATURE: /J. LaVar Oldham/

DATE SIGNED: 07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=20125-86-2021-07-01-Combined-Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056739 FRAME: 0531

506747387

source=20125-86-2021-07-01-Combined-Assignments#page2.tif source=20125-86-2021-07-01-Combined-Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056739 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to L3Harris Technologies, Inc., 1025 W. NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, FL 32919 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

101101111191			
1.	("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclos		
2.	continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue,	nt of priority; (b) any non-provisional, divisional, and other related applications which have been sewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which	
INVEN in ASSIGNEE		for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER	
to carry out the applications, are interests herein MATTER; and maintaining, and in ASSIGNEE	ne intent of this Assignment: (1) executed other papers necessary or desirable to the conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGN (3) generally do all lawful acts that AS denforcing worldwide patent protection related the rights, titles, and interests herein converge, or legal representative of ASSIGNEI	tested, and without further consideration, in order the all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and IEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT SIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, lating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting tyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any with the benefits and assistance provided to	
herein, and co	venants with ASSIGNEE that the INVI	right, title, and interests to convey as set forth ENTOR has made or will make hereafter no affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein	
This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.			
Name & Signat	<u>ture</u>	Date of Signature	
Land,	Zamban	6/24/2021	
Lance R. Lind	say		
& and	A Company of the second	6/24/2021	
L. Andrew Gi	bson		

Page 1 of 2

Title of Docsment:

Assignment

Inventor(s):

Lindsay et al.

Application No.:

Title of Application: Excision of interference with Hopped Waveforms unknown (attorney docket no. 20125.86) (L311 ref.: CS-BC-CSW-0351, SL664)

Name & Signature

Date of Signature

Christopher L. Brown

Edwin R. Twitchell

Title of Application: Application No.: Excision of Interference with Hopped Waveforms unknown (attorney docket no. 20125.86) (L3H ref.: CS-BC-CSW-0351, SL664)

Name & Signature Date of Signature

Christopher L. Brown

David G. Landon

28 Jun 2021

Title of Document:

Edwin R. Twitchell

Inventor(s):

Assignment Lindsay et al.